
Friday, March 10, 2023
Blue Ridge Dog Training Club

Time 2 Beat

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat    8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Java/J.Pickerill    45.55                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Harriet/S.Spies     45.94                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Ciaran/S.Devoe      46.58                    0              0       9 Qualified
       Dot/A.Rotelle       No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Tillie/S.Spies      32.16                    1              3       Elim
       Pip/B.Mathews-Brads No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Jacks/T.Whitfield   39.36                    0              1       Elim
       Wonder/A.Grimm      No Time                  0              1       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Ragnar/A.Tickle     33.11                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Stormy/K.Burke      37.80                    0              0       8 Qualified
       Hasten/T.Whitfield  52.83                    0              0       4 Qualified
       OhNo/K.Marshall     73.06                    2              0       Elim
       Sam/K.Marshall      No Time                  1              0       Elim
       Dutch/A.Rotelle     No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Tor E/T.Manchey     No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Jamie/B.Nelson      49.60                    1              0       Elim

MCT: 55 seconds    Time 2 Beat   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Max/K.Briefel       36.50                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Phoebe/J.Pitcher    48.12                    0              0       6 Qualified
       Russell/M.Bissell   No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Catcher/G.Noffsker  No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Cora/L.O'Donnell    37.05                    1              0       Elim
       Tiki/E.Drazek       37.52                    1              1       Elim
       Mandy/J.Tepper      No Time                  1              1       Elim
       Koda/M.Clarkson     Absent

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Mirage/M.Clarkson   28.13                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
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       Zephyr/B.Stuart     34.92                    0              0       7 Qualified
       Cammy/H.Rich        39.68                    0              0       6 Qualified
       Clue/M.Clarkson     41.07                    0              0       5 Qualified
       Infinity/K.Albrecht 33.86                    1              1       Elim
       Deeks/B.Smith       34.31                    0              1       Elim
       Ashby/D.Hancock     39.96                    1              1       Elim
       Bonnie/L.Senska     37.40                    2              1       Elim
       Mellow Yellow/L.Gul No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Picard/J.Brawley    Absent
       Frankie/L.Wooldridg Absent
       Sunny D/C.Eicher    Absent
       Kinship/A.Vanderryn 41.86                    0              0       5 Qualified
       Seishin/C.Bates     Absent

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat   24 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Finn/C.Nansel       32.95                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Lee/N.Kelso         Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 34
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 6
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 14
              Percent Qualified: 41.2%

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref    4 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Castle/B.Smith      51.62                    1              3       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref    8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Rocky/M.Matheson    46.96                    1              0       Elim
       MO/K.Henry          No Time                  3              1       Elim
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MCT: 60 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       XO/A.Vanderryn      40.61                    2              1       Elim
       Teddy/K.Henry       No Time                  0              1       Elim

MCT: 55 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Slide/L.Lessler     31.63                    0              0       10 1 Qualified
       Magic/S.Dodson      42.28                    0              0       6 Qualified
       Alex/B.Nelson       39.80                    1              4       Elim
       Daisy/S.Dodson      48.77                    2              0       Elim
       Royce/K.Longhofer   No Time                  0              1       Elim
       Trick/C.Bates       Absent
       Maisie/C.Root       Absent

MCT: 50 seconds    Time 2 Beat Pref   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time                   WCFlts          E/F      Points

       Sirius/E.Falwell    Absent
       Jack/S.Payne        Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 10
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 20.0%



Friday, March 10, 2023
Blue Ridge Dog Training Club

Master/Excellent Standard

Distance: 173 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pip/B.Mathews-Brads No Time            0     0       2      1       Elim
       Winston/K.Hurst     84.08      30      1     2       0      1       Elim
       Jacks/T.Whitfield   No Time            2     1       0      3       Elim

Distance: 173 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jamie/B.Nelson      No Time            4     2       0      3       Elim
       Joy/D.Berman        59.09      0       1     0       1      1       Elim

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Blitz/L.DeMott      43.41      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Utopia/L.Gulledge   55.48      0       2     1       0      0       Elim
       Annie/K.McNeal      No Time            1     1       0      0       Elim
       Mandy/J.Tepper      58.31      0       1     2       0      1       Elim

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Wynn/N.Walkins      42.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Cammy/H.Rich        45.86      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Bonnie/L.Senska     18.07      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Aroon/M.Foresta     45.21      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Molly/L.DeMott      48.90      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Gem/T.Peters        Absent

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dilly-Dilly/M.Schwa Absent
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 14
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 14.3%

Distance: 173 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dot/A.Rotelle       34.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Dart/A.Rotelle      37.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Bonus/A.Rotelle     37.76      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Spirit/A.Rotelle    38.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       M.C./S.Winter       No Time            2     2       0      3       Elim
       Ciaran/S.Devoe      57.71      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Tillie/S.Spies      58.08      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 173 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dodge/A.Rotelle     35.48      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Bennie/S.Mainardi   36.27      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Dutch/A.Rotelle     37.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Rain/L.DeMott       41.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Ragnar/A.Tickle     42.90      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       OhNo/K.Marshall     61.86      0       2     1       0      0       Elim
       Prix/B.Mathews-Brad 53.64      0       2     1       0      2       Elim
       Stormy/K.Burke      51.99      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Lucy/K.Black        54.90      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Tor E/T.Manchey     No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Mackie/B.Spilis     41.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Choo Choo/L.McLean  60.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Shatzi/L.Cromer     Absent
       Sam/K.Marshall      46.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tiki/E.Drazek       38.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Marvel/D.Berman     38.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Cora/L.O'Donnell    39.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
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       Jordan/A.Rotelle    40.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Phoebe/J.Pitcher    56.95      0       2     2       0      2       Elim
       Catcher/G.Noffsker  No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Izzie/B.Ellsworth   41.14      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Flurry/M.Bissell    No Time            3     1       0      2       Elim
       Taylor/K.McNeal     40.75      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Wabi Sabi/S.Stolba  40.55      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Webster/M.Bissell   53.86      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Russell/M.Bissell   51.00      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Koda/M.Clarkson     Absent
       Tobi/D.White        48.31      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Max/K.Briefel       40.74      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Fire/L.Mohr         54.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Solo/D.White        Absent
       Pi/M.Bissell        54.83      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tartan/J.Burgan     38.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Kir/E.Drazek        41.78      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Maple/D.Bollinger   46.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Infinity/K.Albrecht 75.63      33      3     2       0      1       Elim
       Zephyr/B.Stuart     No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Deeks/B.Smith       49.46      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Riptide/D.Barnett   46.64      0       2     2       0      0       Elim
       Clue/M.Clarkson     No Time            4     1       0      2       Elim
       Winnie/D.Prince     44.24      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Ashby/D.Hancock     61.22      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Mace/S.Dodson       69.19      15      4     1       0      3       Elim
       Mirage/M.Clarkson   42.05      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Picard/J.Brawley    Absent
       Frankie/L.Wooldridg Absent
       Booker/L.Esposito   Absent
       Cari/T.Peters       Absent
       Sunny D/C.Eicher    Absent

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Finn/C.Nansel       52.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Caper/J.Morton      43.22      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Waze/J.Owen         No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Lucy/V.Taylor       AIS
       Lee/N.Kelso         Absent
       Cheeky/K.Wiley      Absent
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 51
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 10
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 1
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 26
              Percent Qualified: 51.0%

Distance: 173 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Excellent Pref    8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Chase/K.Kesselring  83.79      27      3     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Excellent Pref   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Herbie/L.Klepp      61.48      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Bella/B.Guidry      71.89      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Slide/L.Lessler     39.82      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Roxie/R.Lutz        67.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 60.0%

Distance: 173 yards  SCT: 79 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Zoom/A.Rotelle      37.72      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Caisson/K.Black     39.39      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Bubba/A.Schwink     56.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Cocoa/J.Pickerill   61.42      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified

Distance: 173 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lindy/B.Spilis      40.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Puggle/M.Smith      49.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       DJ/A.Decker         54.25      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Murphy/S.Mackert    43.90      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Marty/T.Tipton      45.79      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Rocky/M.Matheson    62.33      0       2     2       0      1       Elim
       Bond, James Bond/A. 54.30      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Phoebe/L.Napoli     Absent

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Petey/D.Krumme      45.88      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Dakota/K.Black      51.95      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       XO/A.Vanderryn      57.06      0       1     2       0      3       Elim
       Quinn/K.Longhofer   55.40      0       1     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mr. T/A.Rotelle     36.16      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Devine/K.McNeal     40.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Boh/S.Stolba        47.65      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Raptor/J.Defilippi  41.41      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Mia/D.Barnett       47.51      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Daisy/S.Dodson      72.45      9       3     0       0      1       Elim
       Olaf/N.Kelso        Absent

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bolt/B.Thompson     47.32      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Lizzie/M.Smith      53.45      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
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       Peri/E.Miller       41.46      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Sirius/E.Falwell    Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 24
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 14
              Percent Qualified: 58.3%



Friday, March 10, 2023
Blue Ridge Dog Training Club

Open Standard

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rip/K.Black         47.07      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Cheeky/K.Baer       51.84      0       3     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 167 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lilikoi/J.Defilippi 35.79      0       1     0       0      4       Elim
       Josie/K.Zelonis     No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Rider/J.Townsend    47.66      0       2     0       0      2       Elim
       Hope/E.Strawsnyder  No Time            1     1       0      5       Elim
       Mellow Yellow/L.Gul No Time            2     3       0      1       Elim

Distance: 167 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kinsey/R.Lutz       88.74      36      5     2       0      2       Elim
       Stunner/M.Croteau   66.75      0       5     1       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 11.1%

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 81 seconds    Open Pref    4 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jaxx/G.Keating      Absent
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Distance: 167 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Skye/E.Strawsnyder  46.69      0       2     0       0      2       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%



Friday, March 10, 2023
Blue Ridge Dog Training Club

Novice Standard

Distance: 155 yards  SCT: 83 seconds    Novice A   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kaydi/D.Williams    68.91      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified

Distance: 155 yards  SCT: 77 seconds    Novice A   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Phoebe/R.Williams   59.17      0       1     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%

Distance: 155 yards  SCT: 89 seconds    Novice B    8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ember/T.Connell     59.57      0       1     1       0      0       90 1 Qualified
       Wonder/A.Grimm      No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 155 yards  SCT: 83 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Coalie/L.Cromer     Absent

Distance: 155 yards  SCT: 77 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bounce/M.Smith      63.70      0       3     1       0      4       Elim
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       Jasper/J.Moore      77.91      0       3     1       0      1       Elim
       Tripp/S.Golden      Absent

Distance: 155 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Summer/K.Zelonis    41.15      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Kinship/A.Vanderryn 41.67      0       1     0       0      0       95 2 Qualified
       Niffler/D.Bollinger No Time            5     0       0      3       Elim
       Seishin/C.Bates     Absent

Distance: 155 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Novice B   24 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Cash/K.Stokey       63.89      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 8
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%

Distance: 155 yards  SCT: 94 seconds    Novice Pref    4 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ella/C.Fisher       No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim

Distance: 155 yards  SCT: 88 seconds    Novice Pref    8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jampa/K.Brenneman   69.73      0       4     2       0      5       Elim
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Distance: 155 yards  SCT: 82 seconds    Novice Pref   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Solo/G.Smith        No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 155 yards  SCT: 79 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Molly/G.Cook        54.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Never/L.Gulledge    66.02      0       1     0       0      0       95 2 Qualified
       Royce/K.Longhofer   No Time            3     3       0      3       Elim
       BG/J.Townsend       56.13      0       4     2       0      1       Elim
       Trick/C.Bates       Absent
       Maisie/C.Root       Absent

Distance: 155 yards  SCT: 80 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Fauci/J.Crifasi     No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 8
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 25.0%



Friday, March 10, 2023
Blue Ridge Dog Training Club

Master/Excellent JWW

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tor E/T.Manchey     No Time            1     0       0      2       Elim
       Jamie/B.Nelson      62.16      39      2     1       0      2       Elim
       Joy/D.Berman        42.53      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Cheeky/K.Baer       35.60      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Rip/K.Black         42.05      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Blitz/L.DeMott      32.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Annie/K.McNeal      48.97      3       1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Molly/L.DeMott      29.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Cammy/H.Rich        32.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Gem/T.Peters        Absent

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kinsey/R.Lutz       No Time            3     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 10
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 30.0%
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Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dot/A.Rotelle       27.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Bonus/A.Rotelle     30.67      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Spirit/A.Rotelle    33.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Jacks/T.Whitfield   35.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Java/J.Pickerill    No Time            2     1       0      1       Elim
       M.C./S.Winter       No Time            2     1       0      1       Elim
       Dart/A.Rotelle      No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Pip/B.Mathews-Brads No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Ciaran/S.Devoe      50.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Tillie/S.Spies      47.65      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dodge/A.Rotelle     28.00      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Dutch/A.Rotelle     30.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Rain/L.DeMott       32.42      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Ragnar/A.Tickle     34.88      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Mackie/B.Spilis     35.73      0       0     2       0      2       Elim
       Stormy/K.Burke      60.39      33      2     1       0      1       Elim
       Bennie/S.Mainardi   No Time            1     1       0      0       Elim
       Hasten/T.Whitfield  50.30      3       5     0       0      2       Elim
       Sam/K.Marshall      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       OhNo/K.Marshall     39.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Prix/B.Mathews-Brad Absent
       Lucy/K.Black        44.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Choo Choo/L.McLean  45.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Shatzi/L.Cromer     Absent

Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Wabi Sabi/S.Stolba  30.34      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Max/K.Briefel       32.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Fire/L.Mohr         37.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Webster/M.Bissell   41.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Jordan/A.Rotelle    37.33      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Tobi/D.White        44.14      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Phoebe/J.Pitcher    46.61      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
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       Catcher/G.Noffsker  40.01      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Izzie/B.Ellsworth   36.12      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Marvel/D.Berman     No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Flurry/M.Bissell    43.33      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Taylor/K.McNeal     41.77      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Cora/L.O'Donnell    32.42      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Tiki/E.Drazek       42.89      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Koda/M.Clarkson     Absent
       Russell/M.Bissell   42.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Solo/D.White        Absent
       Pi/M.Bissell        42.92      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tartan/J.Burgan     28.42      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Lilikoi/J.Defilippi 30.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Deeks/B.Smith       31.72      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Clue/M.Clarkson     35.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Infinity/K.Albrecht 55.34      30      3     3       0      2       Elim
       Zephyr/B.Stuart     43.28      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Kir/E.Drazek        No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Maple/D.Bollinger   43.49      0       2     1       0      0       Elim
       Winnie/D.Prince     31.47      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Mace/S.Dodson       53.07      24      2     2       0      2       Elim
       Bonnie/L.Senska     50.22      15      2     0       0      1       Elim
       Aroon/M.Foresta     37.84      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Mirage/M.Clarkson   33.13      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Picard/J.Brawley    Absent
       Frankie/L.Wooldridg Absent
       Riptide/D.Barnett   Absent
       Booker/L.Esposito   Absent
       Cari/T.Peters       Absent
       Sunny D/C.Eicher    Absent
       Ashby/D.Hancock     38.05      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Waze/J.Owen         30.39      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Finn/C.Nansel       33.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Caper/J.Morton      35.68      0       1     2       0      3       Elim
       Lee/N.Kelso         No Time            2     1       0      2       Elim
       Lucy/V.Taylor       AIS
       Cheeky/K.Wiley      Absent
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 56
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 11
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 1
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 26
              Percent Qualified: 46.4%

Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Excellent Pref   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Herbie/L.Klepp      53.47      3       0     0       0      0       97 1 Qualified
       Bella/B.Guidry      No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Slide/L.Lessler     27.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Skye/E.Strawsnyder  38.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Roxie/R.Lutz        62.83      36      0     0       0      0       64

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 60.0%

Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 57 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Caisson/K.Black     30.02      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Bubba/A.Schwink     46.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Cocoa/J.Pickerill   48.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Zoom/A.Rotelle      45.57      0       0     2       0      0       Elim
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Distance: 160 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lindy/B.Spilis      27.94      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Marty/T.Tipton      35.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Rocky/M.Matheson    38.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       DJ/A.Decker         41.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Murphy/S.Mackert    38.10      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Bond, James Bond/A. 39.44      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Chase/K.Kesselring  No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim
       Mighty/A.Grimm      Absent
       Puggle/M.Smith      42.67      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Phoebe/L.Napoli     Absent

Distance: 165 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dakota/K.Black      42.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Petey/D.Krumme      No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       XO/A.Vanderryn      41.95      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Quinn/K.Longhofer   No Time            2     0       0      2       Elim

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mr. T/A.Rotelle     28.17      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Devine/K.McNeal     31.48      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Smartie Pantz/J.Owe 35.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Raptor/J.Defilippi  37.06      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Magic/S.Dodson      51.87      3       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Boh/S.Stolba        No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Daisy/S.Dodson      58.02      24      3     1       0      1       Elim
       Mia/D.Barnett       Absent
       Olaf/N.Kelso        42.24      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 170 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Peri/E.Miller       34.55      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Bolt/B.Thompson     38.57      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Lizzie/M.Smith      43.29      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Sirius/E.Falwell    Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 27
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 17
              Percent Qualified: 63.0%



Friday, March 10, 2023
Blue Ridge Dog Training Club

Open JWW

Distance: 133 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Winston/K.Hurst     56.13      16      0     0       0      0       84
       Wonder/A.Grimm      No Time            1     1       0      4       Elim

Distance: 137 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Utopia/L.Gulledge   32.16      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Mandy/J.Tepper      40.69      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Jasper/J.Moore      72.99      60      1     2       0      2       Elim

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 40 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Hope/E.Strawsnyder  27.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Wynn/N.Walkins      27.82      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Josie/K.Zelonis     26.49      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Mellow Yellow/L.Gul No Time            3     1       0      1       Elim
       Rider/J.Townsend    Absent

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dilly-Dilly/M.Schwa Not Scored

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 1
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 22.2%
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Distance: 133 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Open Pref    4 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       April/C.Fisher      71.58      36      0     0       0      0       64

Distance: 133 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Open Pref    8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jampa/K.Brenneman   57.44      16      2     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       BG/J.Townsend       Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%



Friday, March 10, 2023
Blue Ridge Dog Training Club

Novice JWW

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 56 seconds    Novice A   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kaydi/D.Williams    53.73      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Novice A   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Phoebe/R.Williams   37.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 100.0%

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 61 seconds    Novice B    8 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ember/T.Connell     42.49      0       3     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tripp/S.Golden      Absent

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Summer/K.Zelonis    25.93      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Kinship/A.Vanderryn 20.38      0       0     1       0      2       Elim
       Seishin/C.Bates     Absent
       Niffler/D.Bollinger Absent

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Novice B   24 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Cash/K.Stokey       42.21      0       2     0       0      0       90 1 Qualified
       Stunner/M.Croteau   25.53      0       0     1       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 40.0%

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Novice Pref    4 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jaxx/G.Keating      Absent

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 56 seconds    Novice Pref   12 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Solo/G.Smith        Absent

Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nellie/R.Lutz       48.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Never/L.Gulledge    43.41      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Maisie/C.Root       71.07      19      4     1       0      0       Elim
       Molly/G.Cook        33.31      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Trick/C.Bates       Absent
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Distance: 140 yards  SCT: 55 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: Tim Pinneri
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jeep/C.Harrison     24.16      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Fauci/J.Crifasi     No Time            1     1       0      4       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%


